

**Bhagwan Dass Sharma vs. State of HP &
others**

CWP No. 1364 of 2026

23.01.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list the matter after
winter vacation.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge**

23rd January, 2026
(Nikita/Chander)