

Bhagwan Dass Sharma Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 1364/2026

16.03.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma and Mr. Vishawajeet Sharma, Additional
Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Previous order has not been complied with.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General,
list on **23.03.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

16th March, 2026 (Rohit)