

Bhagwan Dass Sharma versus State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 1364/2026

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Dinesh K. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

Respondents are stated to have filed reply. Be placed in the case file, if in order. List on 27.04.2026. In the meanwhile, rejoinder, if any, be also filed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 23, 2026
(yogesh)